

24 23.2.2021

gd/ssd

WPCT 128 of 2015
(Through Video Conference)
Union of India & Ors.
Vs.
Ajitesh Das & Ors.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam, Advocate present in court
..for the Petitioners

M/s Prabir Choudhuri with
P.C. Das, Advocates present in court
..for the Respondents

A request has been made by the learned counsels for the parties for extension of time in terms of the order dated October 14, 2015.

Needful will be done on or before March 5, 2021.

The learned counsel for the petitioners further submitted that supplementary affidavit is also required to be filed as certain developments have taken place during the pendency of the present petition.

Let the same be filed on or before April 5, 2021, with copy in advance to the learned counsel for the respondents. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by the respondents on or before April 26, 2021.

Adjourned to May 10, 2021 for argument.

(Rajesh Bindal, J.)

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)

e