

04 06.9.2021

Ct-16

ar

**WPCT 128 of 2015**

**Union of India & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**Ajitesh Das & Ors.**

Ms. Chandreyi Alam  
... For the Petitioners

Mr. Prabir Chowdhury  
Mr. Phatick Chandra Das  
... For the Respondents

Time to file supplementary affidavit is extended till 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 upon prior service to the learned counsel representing the respondents.

The respondents, if so advised, may file an affidavit dealing with the averments made in the supplementary affidavit within three weeks thereafter.

Let this matter appear under the heading "Fixed Matter" on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya,J.)**

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**

