

105 04.01.22

Ct. No. 04

Akd

WP.CT. 128 of 2015

Union of India & Ors.

Vs.

Ajitesh Das & Ors.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam (Gupta).

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Prabir Kumar Chaudhuri.

... for the respondents.

On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the petitioners, the matter stands adjourned for a fortnight.

(Harish Tandon, J.)

(Rabindranath Samanta, J.)

