

11.11.2025
Item No.28
Ct. No.1
Saikat
Mukherjee

WP.CT/128/2015
with
CAN/1/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
VS.
AJITESH DAS & ORS.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam, Adv.

...For the Petitioners

Mr. Partha Banerjee, Adv.

...For the Respondents

Per, Sujoy Paul, ACJ.:-

1. Ms. Chandreyi Alam, learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Mr. Partha Banerjee, learned counsel for the respondents.

In Re: CAN 1 of 2022

3. This application for substitution of the petitioners is taken up and in absence of opposition and for the reasons stated in the application is allowed.
4. Necessary corrections be made in the cause title by the petitioners during the course of the day in the Court.
5. Accordingly, CAN 1 of 2022 is disposed of.

In Re: WP.CT 128 of 2015

6. Learned counsel for petitioners undertakes to appear for substituted petitioners as well.
7. As agreed, list this matter for final hearing in the week commencing 24th November, 2025.
8. Petitioners' counsel undertakes to prepare law notes.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

[CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.]