

26.11.2025
Item No.60
Ct. No.1
Saikat
Mukherjee

WP.CT/128/2015

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
VS.
AJITESH DAS & ORS.**

Mr. Partha Banerjee, Adv.
...For the Respondent/Employee

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:-

1. The petitioner is not represented.
2. On behalf the respondent-employee an accommodation has been prayed for.
3. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
4. Let this matter be listed in the 2nd week of December, 2025.
5. Mr. Banerjee, learned counsel for the respondent-employee is hereby requested to communicate server copy of this order by issuing a notice in writing to the learned counsel for the petitioner and to file receipted copy on the adjourned day.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)