

Ct.No.1 D/L 15.12.2025
Saikat 65
Mukherjee

WP.CT/128/2015

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
VS.
AJITESH DAS & ORS.**

Ms. Chandri Alam, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Pandey, Adv.

...For the Petitioner

Mr. Partha Banerjee, Adv.

...For the Respondents

Per, **Sujoy Paul, ACJ.**

As prayed by Ms. Alam, learned counsel for the
Petitioner/Union of India and not opposed by the other
side, list the matter in the 2nd week of February, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)