

09.04.2026
ML
Item No.504
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 128 of 2015

Union of India & Ors.

Vs.

Ajitesh Das & Ors.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Partha Banerjee

.....For the Respondent

Dictated by Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. With the consent of the parties, hearing commenced. During the course of hearing, both parties have prayed for time to obtain instructions. Such prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let this matter be listed in the next Monday (13.04.2026) at 10:30 a.m. under the heading as "Part Heard" matter.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)