

13.04.2026
Item No.53
PG/
Ct. No.1

WP.CT. 128 of 2015
Union of India & Ors.
Versus
Ajitesh Das & Ors.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam for the petitioners

Mr. Partha Banerjee....for the respondents

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Ms. Chandreyi Alam, learned counsel for petitioners filed list of dates and certain documents and supplied copy of the same to the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for respondents prays for time to seek instruction.
3. As jointly agreed, list the matter on 28.04.2026 under the heading 'Part Heard Matter' at 2.00 p.m.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)